recompense for wages lost as a result of the dismissal; and 

ii. A further conclusion $10,000.00 (ten thousand dollars) as compensation 

for humiliation, loss of dignity and injury to feelings pursuant to section 

123(1)(c)(i) of the Act; and 

iii. A further $20,752.78 (twenty thousand, seven hundred and fifty two 

dollars and seventy eight cents) being payment of unpaid wages; and 

iv. A further $17,239.43 (seventeen thousand, two hundred and thirty nine 

dollars and forty three cents) being repayment of monies the applicant 

loaned the respondent; and 

v. A further $1,750 (one thousand, seven hundred and fifty dollars) as a 

contribution toward the costs Mr Singh incurred in pursuing his claim.  

[49] Despite suggestions SK was impecunious and incapable of paying the amounts 

ordered there was no supporting evidence and no application I apply s 131(1A) and